508436135 03/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI89968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles E. Bryant II	03/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Ken Miller
Street Address:	1365 Highway 1
City:	Kalona
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52247

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12398668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: dons@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton

Address Line 1: Seed IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170049.402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald Saunderson
SIGNATURE:	Donald Saunderson
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=170049_402_BRYANT_TO_MILLER#page1.tif source=170049_402_BRYANT_TO_MILLER#page2.tif source=170049_402_BRYANT_TO_MILLER#page3.tif

PATENT 508436135 REEL: 066754 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

Charles E. Bryant, II (referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having an address of 3300 NW Jefferson St, Blue Springs, MO 64015, is an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction Filing and Date Application (MM/DD/ YYYY)	Patent No.	Issue Date (MM/DD/ YYYY)	Title	
No. U.S. 12/398,668		8,256,789 B2	09/04/2012	DEVICE FOR GUIDING A BOAT ON A TRAILER

(referred to as the "Application(s)").

Ken Miller (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 1365 Highway 1, Kalona, IA 52247 is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions under any applicable legislation, convention, treaty, or otherwise, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the

1

Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the jurisdiction(s), application number(s), filing date(s), patent number(s), issue date(s), and title(s) of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) above.

This assignment is effective as of March 3, 2024.

Ken Miller

Date:_	3-11-24	Chri	(ASSIGNOR)
		Charles E. Bryant, II	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles E. Bryant, II signed this instrument of their own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Signed at Blusprwgs, Mo, USA
(Clty, State or Country)

RECORDED: 03/13/2024